
1 May 2024 
 

        

 
 
              Term Dates – 2025 
 
TERM ONE 

Monday 6 January  School reopens 
Monday  27 January  Australia Day Public Holiday  
Wednesday  29 January Year 11 & 12 Boarders and all new Boarders Year 7-10 returning from 4:00pm- 6:00pm - 

optional return for siblings of new Boarders. 
Thursday 30 January Term 1 commences with staggered return.  Year 5, Year 6, Year 7, Year 11, Year 12 and all 

new students Year 8-10 return. All remaining Boarders Year 8-10 return from 4:00pm    
Friday 31 January  Year 8-10 Students return 
Thursday  10 April  Music Festival at ICC  

Last day of Term 1 
Friday  11 April    Pupil Free Day and Boarder Travel Day 
Thursday 17 April Holy Thursday 
Friday  18 April Good Friday  
Sunday  20 April Easter Sunday  
Monday  21 April  Easter Monday 

 
TERM TWO 

Friday 25 April  ANZAC Day Public Holiday  
Monday  28 April Staff Day and Boarder Travel Day, Boarders return from 3:00pm 
Tuesday  29 April  Term 2 commences Years 5 - 12 classes resume 
Friday  6 June  Staff Spirituality Day and Boarder Travel Day  
Monday 9 June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 
Tuesday  10 June   Pupil Free Day and Boarder Travel Day. Boarders return from 3:00pm  
Thursday 26 June  Last Day of Term 2 
Friday 27 June Academic Plenaries for Year 5-11 and Boarder Travel Day 

 
TERM THREE 

Monday  21 July  Staff Day and Boarder Travel Day. Boarders return from 3:00pm 
Tuesday  22 July  Term 3 commences Year 5 - 12 Classes resume  
Friday  19 September Year 12 Graduation 
Thursday  25 September Last Day of Term 3  
Friday  26 September  Staff Day and Boarder Travel Day  

 
TERM FOUR 

Monday  6 October  Labour Day Public Holiday  
Monday  13 October  Staff Day and Boarder Travel Day. Boarders return from 3:00pm  
Tuesday  14 October Term 4 commences Years 5 - 12 classes resume 
Thursday  4 December  Last Day of Term 4 
Friday  5 December  Pupil free day and Boarder Travel Day  
Tuesday  23 December School closes 
Monday  5 January  School reopens  

 

 
Please note dates are subject to change in exceptional circumstances. 

 

 

 

 

 


